AS3

Performance

ALUMINUM TRAIL CRASH BAR
Ref.: 2AS1970122

C;} Assembly Booklet | Paper collection
'l-’ Livret de montage / Collecte de papier

c‘:\ Mini Zip Bag / Plastic collection
L[;';E, Mini zac zip / Collecte de pastigue

a‘;& Box | Paper collection
) Boite / Collects de papier

a;\ Carton Separator/ Paper collection
- Séparateur de cartons / Collecte de papier

g.'l" Card Header | Paper collection
Carte d'entéte / Collecte de papier

c‘;\ Plastic Bag Cover/ Plastic collection
b Couverte de sac en plastigue / Collede de plastique

ECOPONTO ECOPONTO
Performance iﬁ
I I
L_—_// AZUL AMARELD




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION / INSTRUCAO DE MONTAGEM ALUMINUM TRAIL CRASH BAR

English:
* Remover OEM plastic marked in the photo.

Francais:
* Retirer le plastique OEM marquée sur la
photo.

Portugués:
* Remover plastico OEM marcado na foto.

-E Eetlr:*nsot:/.er OEM screws (x2) marked in the x ﬁ Sh— O #gr;lm 88 :‘: :q: :1: :;Z :‘;13 :;;
gr:nO.ais: 4/5/6/8mm 10/12/13mm ST‘:_'F'::ESS A2| 26| 51| 87 |212)|420|73.0
* Retirer les vis OEM (x2) marquée sur la
photo. 15 Carenagem Esquerda / Left Crash Bar L122 1
Portugués: 14 Carenagem Direita / Right Crash Bar R122 1
;OI?:.mover parafusos OEM (x2) marcado na 13 |Fixacdo Inox / Stainless Steel Clamp 199 1
12 Fixacdo Inox / Stainless Steel Clamp 198 1
11 Casquilho Aluminio / Aluminum Bushing @20x@11x30mm 1
10  |Casquilho Aluminio / Aluminum Bushing ?20x@11x25mm 1
9 Porca Freiada FA / Hexagon Flange Lock Nuts |M8 DIN6926 A2 2
8 Porca Freiada FA / Hexagon Flange Lock Nuts |M6 DIN6926 A2 2
7 Anilha / Washer M10 DIN125 A2 2
Enalish: 6 Parafuso / Screw M10x1,25x90 DIN912 A2 1
» Remover remove the horn and its clamp. 5 Parafuso / Screw M10x1,25x80 DIN912 A2 1
Francais: o 4  |Parafuso / Screw M8x60 DIN912 A2 2
;,sftt:jre;il:daxon et sa fixation. 3 Parafuso / Screw M6x16 DIN912 A2 2
* Remover buzina e sua fixagao. 2 Parafuso / Screw M8x45 DIN6921 A2 2
1 Parafuso / Screw M6x16 DIN6921 A2 2
ITEM N2:|COMPONENTE (COMPONENT): DESCRICAO (DESCRIPTION): |QUANT.:

ACESSORIOS (ACESSORIES)

PAGE 2 1D.022.02 PAGE 7




ALUMINUM TRAIL CRASH BAR

* Torque all screws to the correct value, starting with the union.

Francais:
* Torque toutes les vis avec le bonne valeur, en commengant par le raccord.

Portugués:
* Apertar todos os parafusos com o valor correto de torque, iniciando pela uniéo.

Performance

PAGE 6

ALUMINUM TRAIL CRASH BAR

Performance

English:
* Mount item N°12 (Stainless Steel Clamp —

x1) with items according to the photo.
Francais:

* Montez I'item N°12 (Fixation Inox — x1) avec
les items selon la photo.

Portugués:

* Montar o item N°12 (Fixagdo Inox — x1) com
os items de acordo com a foto.

English:
» Assemble the horn with item N°13 (Stainless

Steel Clamp — x1) according to the photo - use
OEM screws.

Francais:

* Assemblez le klaxon avec I'item N°13
(Fixation Inox - x1) selon la photo - utilisez les
vis OEM.

Portugués:

* Montar a buzina com o item N°13 (Fixacdo
Inox — x1) de acordo com a foto - utilizar
parafusos OEM.

English:
* Remover OEM screws (x2) marked in the

photo.

Francais:

* Retirer les vis OEM (x2) marquée sur la
photo.

Portugués:

* Remover parafusos OEM (x2) marcado na
foto.

PAGE 3




